

বাংলাদেশ এসোসিয়েশন, হিউস্টন

Bangladesh Association, Houston

A Nonprofit Organization, Established in 1978, Charter #3-00084-4754-9 13415 Renn Road, Houston, TX 77083

http://www.bangladesh-association.com

Dec 5,2014

Office of the Election Committee: Bangladesh Association Houston Election 2014

Bangladesh Association Election Committee has announced elected officers of Bangladesh Association for the 2015-2016 term. All the positions are uncontested. Therefore, it's our distinct honor to announce the names of the following elected officials:

For the position of Chairperson Shah Haleem

For the position of Vice-Chairperson Khaled Zulfigur Khan

For the position of Secretary General Nahida Naser Yasmin

For the position of Director of Finance and Budget SM Azad

For the position of Chairperson Director of Organizational Affairs S.M. Haleem Mitu

For the position of Director of Cultural Affairs Syeda Kusum Kali

For the position of Director of Sports Affairs Maleque Choudhury

We congratulate all seven Board of Directors of the Bangladesh Association, Houston.

Sincerely, Mr. Saddam Ahmad Chair 2014 Election Committee

Mr. Roman Kawser Member 2014 Election Committee

Mr. Kazi Mahboob Kamran Member 2014 Election Committee

Yours sincerely,

Mr. Saddam Ahmad Chairperson Election Committee Member, Election Committee sxahmad@gmail.com

Mr. Roman Kawser kawserroman@hotmail.com Mr. Kazi K. Mahboob Member, Election Committee elegantsign@yahoo.com